TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
RESOLUTION NO. 2017-8

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF
TULPEHOCKEN, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING FEES
PURSUANT TO TULPEHOCKEN TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE 2006-1; PROVIDING
FOR CERTAIN REPEALERS AND VALIDITY; AND ESTABLISHING THE
EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE ORDINANCE.

WHEREAS, on January 9, 2006, the Tulpehocken Township Board of Supervisors
adopted Ordinance No. 2006-1 which, among other things, required the issuance of a permit
prior to any excavation or opening in or under the surface of any public street or public place in
the Township, required the posting of financial security and established standards for repairs; and

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2006-1 permitted the Board of Supervisors to establish and
impose fees associated with permit applications under Ordinance No. 2006-1.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of Tulpehocken
Township, Berks County Pennsylvania, as follows:

SECTION 1. Fees. The following fees are hereby established under and pursuant to
Tulpehocken Township Ordinance No. 2006-1 and are to remain in full force and effect until
such time as the Township, by subsequent resolution, may adopt a new of additional schedule of
fees and costs:

(a) Permit Application Fees

(1) Application Fee $50.00

(2) Supplement Fee (each 6-month time extension or each $10.00
submitted change)

(3) Emergency Permit Card (each card) $ 5.00

(b) General Permit Inspection Fees

(1) Total linear feet of surface opening (each 100 ft. increment or fraction thereof)

A. Opening in cartway $50.00
B. Opening in shoulder $50.00
C. Opening outside cartway and shoulder $10.00

The above fees are not refundable regardless of the outcome of the application review. Checks
shall be made payable to: Tulpehocken Township. Completed applications with the required
fees must be submitted to: Tulpehocken Township at 22 Rehrersburg Road, P.O. Box 272,
Rehrersburg, PA 19550-0272.




SECTION 2. Repealer. All Resolutions or parts of Resolutions, insofar as they are
inconsistent herewith, shall be and the same are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. Validity. If any section or part of a section of this Resolution shall be
declared invalid, such invalidity shall not affect the remaining parts or sections of this
Resolution. It is hereby declared to be the legislative intent that this Resolution would have been
enacted as if such invalid section, or portion thereof, had not been included therein.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective upon enactment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of Tulpehocken Township has
adopted this Resolution in lawful session this 14" day of June, 2017.
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